

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 930/2014

Ajay Pal Dhonsi And Others

----Appellant

Versus

Man Singh And Others

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rakesh Prajapat

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

20/04/2024

1. Office has pointed out a delay of 15 days and to substantiate the reasons an application under Section 5 of Limitation Act is filed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, itself same is allowed and delay is condoned.
3. Misc. application stands disposed of.
4. List in the month of July, 2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J